RECORDING REQUESTED BY

Michelle L. Blair, Esq. Law Offices of Michelle L. Blair

500 La Terraza Blvd., Ste. 150 Escondido, CA 92025

is'

AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Name: Michelle L. Blair, Esq. Address: 500 Law Terraza Blvd. Ste 150

City & State: Escondido, CA

**Zip**: 92025

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2015-862211

Rec:\$40.00 Total:\$40.00

05/18/2015 09:37 AM

MICHELLE L. BLAIR, ESQ

Pgs=3



KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E04

**ASSESSORS PARCEL NO.** 1318-15-819-001 PTN

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE

## INTERCOMICAL TRANSFER DEED

INTERSPOUGAL TRANSFER DEED			
Grant Deed (Excluded from Reappraisal Under Proposition 13, i.e., Calif. Const. Art 13A§1 et seq.)			
The undersigned Grantor(s) declare(s) under penalty of perjury that the following is true and correct:			
Documentary transfer tax is \$ 0.			
Computed on full value of property conveyed, or Computed on full value less value of liens and encumbrances remaining			
at time of sale, or X is exempt from imposition of the Documentary Transfer Tax pursuant to Revenue and Tax			
Code §11927(a), on transferring community, quasi-community, or quasi-marital property, assets between spouses, pursuant			
to a judgment, an order, or a written agreement between spouses in contemplation of any such judgment or order.			
Other exemptions: (state reason and give Code § or Ordinance number)			
Unincorporated area: X City of Zephyr Cove and			
This is an Interspousal Transfer under §63 of the Revenue and Taxation Code and Grantor(s) has (have) checked the			
applicable exclusion from Reappraisal under Proposition 13:			
A transfer to a trustee for the beneficial use of a spouse, or the surviving spouse of a deceased transferor, or			
by a trustee of such a trust to the spouse of the trustor,			
A transfer which takes effect upon the death of a spouse,			
A transfer to a spouse or former spouse in connection with a property settlement agreement or decree of dissolution			
of a marriage or legal separation, or			
A creation, transfer, or termination, solely between spouses, of any co-owner's interest.			
The distribution of a legal entity's property to a spouse or former spouse in exchange for the interest of such spouse in the			
legal entity in connection with a property settlement agreement or a decree of dissolution of a marriage or legal separation.			
Other:			
GRANTOR(S): Scott Wolfe and Christine Wolfe, Husband and Wife			
hereby GRANT(S) to Scott Wolfe, as his sole and separate property			
Novacia			
the following described real property in the City of Zephyr Cove , County of Douglas , State of Galifornia			
See Exhibit "A"			
Dated 3-3-15 Christine J. Wille			
ACKNOW! EDGMENT			
State of California ) Christine Wolfe			
County of San Diego			
On March 3, 2015 before me, Scott Wolfe			
T. HUNINICUI, NOTAGA DVDI, C			
Christine Wolfe & David Scott Wolfe			
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name (a) is fair subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to frie that be she friend secured the same in bis/her(fisher) authorized capacity(see) and that by his/her(fisher) signature(s) on the instrument the person (s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person (s) acted, executed the instrument.			
he/sher/her/cecuted the same in his/her(their authorized capacity(ise)) and that by his/her/faeir signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf  Commission # 2086652			
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California  San Diego County  My Comp. System Oct. 18, 2010			
that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.  My Comm. Expires Oct 18, 2018			
WITNESS my hand add official seal.			
Signature (SEAL)			

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO: Wyndham Vacation Resorts, Inc. 8427 South Park Circle, Orlando, FL 32819
NAME ADDRESS CITY, STATE, ZIP

## **EXHIBIT "A"**

A 105,000/90,245,000 undivided fee simple interest as tenants in common in Units 9101, 9102, 9103, 9104, 9201, 9203, 9204 in South Shore Condominium ("Property"), located at 180 Elks Point Road in Zephyr Cove, Nevada 89449, according to the Final Map #01-026 and Condominium Plat of South Shore filed of record in Book 1202, Page 2181 as Document Number 559872 in Douglas County, Nevada, and subject to all provisions thereof and those contained in that certain Declaration of Condominium – South Shore ("Timeshare Declaration") dated October 21, 2002 and recorded December 5, 2002 in Book 1202, Page 2182 as Instrument Number 559873, and also subject to all the provisions contained in that certain Declaration of Restrictions for Fairfield Tahoe at South Shore and recorded October 28, 2004 in Book o 1004, Page 13107 as Instrument Number 628022, Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada, which subjected the Property to a timeshare plan called Fairfield Tahoe at South Shore ("Timeshare Plan").

Less and except all minerals and mineral rights which minerals and mineral rights are hereby reserved unto the Grantor, its successors and assigns.

The property is a/an Biennial Ownership Interest as described in the Declaration of Restrictions for Fairfield Tahoe at South Shore and such ownership interest has been allocated 210,000 Points as defined in the Declaration of Restrictions for Fairfield Tahoe at South Shore, which points may be used by the Grantee in Odd Resort Year(s).

## SUBJECT TO:

- 1. Any and all rights of way, reservations, restrictions, easements, mineral exceptions and reservations, and conditions of record;
- 2. The covenants, conditions, restrictions and liens set forth in the Timeshare Declaration and the Declaration of Restrictions for Fairfield Tahoe at South Shore, and any supplements thereto;
- 3. Real estate taxes that are currently due and payable and are a lien against the Property;
- 4. All matters set forth on the plat of record depicting South Shore Condominium, and any supplements and amendments thereto.

By accepting this deed the Grantee(s) do(es) hereby agree to assume the obligation for the payment of a pro-rata or proportionate share of the real estate taxes for the current year and subsequent years. Further, by accepting this deed the Grantee(s) accept(s) title subject to restrictions, liens and obligations set forth in the Timeshare Declaration and the Declaration of Restrictions for Fairfield Tahoe at South Shore, in accordance with the terms thereof.

Title to the Property in herein transferred with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or appertaining, and the reversion and revisions, remainder and remainders, rents, issues and profits thereof.

STAT	E OF NEVADA	
DECL	ARATION OF VALUE	
1.		$\wedge$
	a) 1318-15-819-001 PTN	
	b)	\ \
	d)	\ \
	u)	\ \
2.	Type of Property:	\ \
۷.		\ \
	a) Vacant Land b) Single Fam. Res.	
	c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
	e) Apt. Bldg f) Comm'l/Ind'l	BOOKPAGE DATE OF RECORDING:
	g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home	NOTES:
	i) ☑ Other <u>Timeshare</u>	
3.	Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	\$ <u>\$0.00</u>
	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property)	
	Transfer Tax Value:	\$ \$0.00
	Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	\$.\$0.00
4.	If Exemption Claimed:	
4.	a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, Sec	etion #4
	b. Explain Reason for Exemption: This is a trar	nsfer without consideration from one joint
	tenant to the remaining joint tenant.	
	3,	
5.	Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: \$1	00.1%
The	e undersigned declares and acknowledges, under per	nalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS
	5.110, that the information provided is correct to the	
		ate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the
		on, or other determination of additional tax due, may
res	ult in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at	t 1% per month.
Dungue	nt to NDS 375 030, the Puven and Sellen shall be is intl	ly and saverally liable for any additional amount awad
rursua	int to TVKS 375.030, the Buyer and Sener shan be jointi	ly and severally liable for any additional amount owed.
Signat	ure ( ) ( ) ( ) ( )	Capacity Attorney for Grantor/Grante
~-8		
Signat	ure	Capacity
, ,		
	SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
	(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)
Duing N	Scott Wolfe and Christine Wolfe	Scott Wolfe
Print N		rint Name:
Addres City:		ddress: 1514 Via Risa ity: San Marcos
State:		tate: CA Zip: 92078
State.	<u>Zip. 32070</u> Si	Zip. 32070
COMP	ANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING	
- The C	required if not the seller or buyer)	
Print N		Escrow #
	s: 500 La Terraza Blvd, Suite 150	
City:	Escondido State: CA	Zip: 92025
	(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MA	AY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)